_ _ N _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
DIRECT SHIELDING INDIRECT SHIELDING CRI, CCT & OUTPUT1 LENGTH OR PATTERN2
A - Satine Lens
AL - Drop Lens
R - Flat Regress
Shielding pg. 2
N - None
Shielding pg. 2

• �Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• �92.3 (LPW)  x 10 (watts) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery OR Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency only, 10w Integral Battery     	 Ordering Code:   E-1P
• Single circuit, GTD required     		  Ordering Code:   1-1G
Combination Section Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, (1) 10w battery, (1) emergency section	 Ordering Code:   1-1P1E
• Multi circuit, (2) 10w battery, (2) emergency sections    Ordering Code:   M-2P2E
• Single circuit, (1) night light section     	                  Ordering Code:   1-1N
•	 Select battery section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 2P
•	 90 minute battery runtime; test button is remote to fixture and requires an additional drop
•	 No battery option available for 2’ lengths
•	 Entire direct fixture housing is on battery for lengths up to 5’
•	 Half of direct fixture is on battery for 6’ or 8’ housing lengths
•	 For more battery options available, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
•	 Select emergency section type if required, indicate total QTY. Example 1E
•	 Combine battery and emergency section ordering codes if both options are selected
Battery and/or Emergency If Required
Circuiting
+2
1
3
•	 Battery and emergency section options are available in addition to fixture circuit
•	 Select battery and emergency section options below; factory shop drawing required
•	 Some EX6 configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options, consult with factory
0 No battery or specific emergency section required
Battery
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Suspended Linear
Voltage Driver
pg. 4
EDGE EX6
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
EX6_LED_SPEC_JUNE2021
Finish
Fixture Options
•	 Standard powder-coat textured white, metallic silver, textured black, graphite or bronze painted finish; consult factory for chip of standard paint finishes
•	 Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
MRF Fixed MR16 Halogen
LMRF Fixed MR16 LED
XLED Fixed Xicato LED
MRA Adjustable MR16 Halogen
LMRA Adjustable MR16 LED
631
473
315
158
Satine Lens
Test # ITL86802
Catalog # EX6A-840-4
Lumens 1724 lm
Watts 18.5 W
Efficacy 93 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 3722 3666 3599
0 631 631 631 631 631 55 3535 3477 3418
5 627 627 627 627 627 65 3321 3257 3225
10 619 616 616 616 615 75 3087 3009 3009
15 602 598 599 599 596 85 2851 2774 2697
20 582 575 578 575 574
25 553 546 548 545 543
30 521 514 516 512 508
35 483 476 477 473 470
40 442 436 436 432 429
45 399 393 393 389 386
50 354 350 348 344 343